1).
2).
3).

4).

5).
6).
7).
8).

9).

10).

11).

12).
13).

14).

CITY OF AU GRES
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2025
7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

MINUTES
Regular City Council Meeting February 4, 2025

SET AGENDA

CITIZEN’'S COMMENTS

AU GRES CITY POLICE CHIEF REPORT

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

9.1 Open Public Hearing to purchase 5 lots in Southcourt Estates
9.2 Close Public Hearing

9.3 Sign Purchase Agreement pending Grant Approval

9.4 Budget Adjustments 24/25 Fiscal Year
9.5 MML Capital Conference

CITY MANAGER REPORT

COMMENTS
11.1 Citizens
11.2 Mayor

11.3 Council Members

PAYMENT OF BILLS

APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT



