CITY OF AU GRES REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2025 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1).	CALL TO ORDER
2).	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3).	ROLL CALL
4).	MINUTES Regular City Council Meeting February 4, 2025
5).	SET AGENDA
6).	CITIZEN'S COMMENTS
7).	AU GRES CITY POLICE CHIEF REPORT
8).	OLD BUSINESS
9).	NEW BUSINESS 9.1 Open Public Hearing to purchase 5 lots in Southcourt Estates 9.2 Close Public Hearing 9.3 Sign Purchase Agreement pending Grant Approval 9.4 Budget Adjustments 24/25 Fiscal Year 9.5 MML Capital Conference
10).	CITY MANAGER REPORT
11).	COMMENTS 11.1 Citizens 11.2 Mayor 11.3 Council Members
12).	PAYMENT OF BILLS
13).	APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
14).	ADJOURNMENT